PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Stacy A Barrows stac	08/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Light Productions, Inc.
Street Address:	1633 5th Street
City:	Manhattan Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7137926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)376-4297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103725424

Email: sabccpt@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy Barrows

Address Line 1: 1633 5th Street

Address Line 4: Manhattan Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacy A. Barrows

Total Attachments: 1

source=patent assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7137

PATENT REEL: 023129 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and to symbolize the good will of the business, the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to PACIFIC LIGHT PRODUCTIONS, INC., a California Corporation, of 1633 5th Street, Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 all beneficial interest in and to the following:

U.S. PATENT NO.: US 7,137,926 B2 (issued November 21, 2006)

Stacy Barrows

1633 5th Street

Manhattan Beach, CA 90266

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

on August 20, 2009

before me/

(insert name and title of the office)

personally appeared Hay DAYLOWS

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\$) on the instrument the person(\$), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\$) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

L. CONTRERAS
COMM. # 1808556
E ROTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O
LOS ANGELES COUNTY O
COMM. EXPIRES SEPT. 2, 2012

PATENT REEL: 023129 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 08/21/2009